Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/16/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Super Products Corporation		06/16/2005	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Super Products LLC	
Street Address:	17000 West Cleveland Avenue	
City:	New Berlin	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53131	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595888	MUD DOG
Registration Number:	1206058	OCTOPUS
Registration Number:	1606143	CAMEL VAC
Registration Number:	1605300	CAMEL JET
Registration Number:	1596096	LITTLE SUCKER
Registration Number:	1202542	SUPERSUCKER
Registration Number:	1110797	CAMEL
Registration Number:	1110796	THE CAMEL
Registration Number:	1066081	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(414)271-5770 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK 900078849 **REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0611**

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: ronih@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Kuborn

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5199-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Kuborn
Signature:	/Joseph D. Kuborn - Reg. No. 40,689/
Date:	06/08/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger-Document#page1.tif source=Merger-Document#page2.tif source=Merger-Document#page3.tif source=Merger-Document#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "SUPER PRODUCTS LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 7:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SUPER PRODUCTS LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE EIGETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIBELLITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

3979027 8310 050922713



Servet Smith Hindson Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4291393

DATE: 11-14-05



PAGE 2

The First State

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

3979027 8310 050922713



Harries South Windson, Secretary of State

DATE: 11-14-05

State of Dalawere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:35 PM 06/16/2005 FILED 04:01 PM 06/16/2003 SRV 050504689 - 3979027 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

SUPER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

INTO

SUPER PRODUCTS LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Super Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the domestic limited liability companies and other business entities which are to merge (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

Super Products Corporation Wisconsin

Super Products LLC Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 180.1103 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company of the merger is Super Products LLC and it shall continue its existence as said limited liability company under the name of "Super Products LLC" upon the effective date and time of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Super Products LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: The effective date and time of the merger shall be the time of the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company, the address of which is 17000 W. Cleveland Avenue, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53131.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Pian of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of, or any person holding an interest in, either of the Constituent Entities.

PHIL) 627390-2

RECORDED: 06/08/2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed this 16th day of June, 2005.

SUPER PRODUCTS LLC

By:

Rodney C. Winter

Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0616